## 507128631 02/14/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7175471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITAT DE BARCELONA	03/04/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOSPITAL CLINIC DE BARCELONA (HCB)
Street Address:	VILLARROEL 170
City:	BARCELONA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08036
Name:	INSTITUT D'INVESTIGACIONS BIOMÈDIQUES AUGUST PI I SUNYER (IDIBAPS)
Street Address:	C/ROSSELLÓ, 149-153
City:	BARCELONA
City: State/Country:	BARCELONA SPAIN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16462099

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066224900

Email: KaitlynP@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC A. HARWOOD, PH.D.

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	920186.401USPC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC A. HARWOOD, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric A. Harwood/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2022	

PATENT 507128631 REEL: 059008 FRAME: 0291

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment- UB to HC-IDIBAPS#page1.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment- UB to HC-IDIBAPS#page2.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment- UB to HC-IDIBAPS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059008 FRAME: 0292

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS,

Name	Address
Universitat de Barcelona	Centro de Patentes de la UB, Baldiri Reixac 4,
	Barcelona, Spain 08028

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address as listed above, am an applicant of an invention entitled "COMBINED CD6 AND IMIPENEM THERAPY FOR TREATMENT OF INFECTIOUS DISEASES AND RELATED INFLAMMATORY PROCESSES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 17, 2019 and assigned Application No. 16/462,099; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2017/079654, accorded an International Filing Date of November 17, 2017;

## WHEREAS,

Name	Address
Hospital Clinic de Barcelona (HCB)	Villarroel 170, Barcelona, Spain 08036
Institut D'Investigacions Biomèdiques	C/Rosselló, 149-153, Barcelona, Spain 08036
August Pi i Sunyer (IDIBAPS)	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a mailing address at the address listed above, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor, by way of contract with the ASSIGNOR dated January 23, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention, in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, applications and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents

PATENT REEL: 059008 FRAME: 0293 International Application No.: PCT/EP2017/079654

U.S. Application No.: 16/462,099

required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Universitat de Barcelona

MARIA CARME VERDAGUER GENTANYA MANAGING DIRECTOR OF TUNDAGO BROWN GODERA UNIVERNITAT DE BARLELOUA

(Assignor Signatory Name, Title)

## WITNESS BLOCK

certify that know satisfactory evidence MARIA CARME VERDAGUER MARIANYA signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 4 MARCH 202 (Type or Print)

MITENERS RO GEMBA

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

	International Application No.: PCT/EP2017/079654 U.S. Application No.: 16/462,099  Hospital Clinic de Barcelona (HCB)
4h Jun 2001	(Assignee)
Date	(Signatory Signature)
	Or. Joseph Campistal / Oscitor
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)
	Institut D'Investigacions Biomèdiques
	August Pi i Sunyer (IDHIAPS)
IND 7 man 6	(Assignee)
<u> </u>	(Signatory Signature)
	1 Rosa Velacalla. / Chias campo
	Ranithanda / Glies Campo Nanogo / Occasión
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

Docket No. 920186.40 (USPC | 7771625\_1